



Monkey Brothers s.r.o., Červený dvůr 1172/17, 79401 Krnov, Czech Republic.

## PRODUCT NAME

**CHIMPANZEE BIO PROTEIN BAR - COFFEE&NUTS 45g**

## INGREDIENTS

**EN:** BIO protein bar. **Ingredients:** dates\*, **cashews\*** 36 %, rice protein\* 5.5 %, cocoa\*, coffee\* 5%. (\*certified BIO product). Minimum shelf life until: see ean code. **May contain traces of peanuts and seeds.**

**DE:** BIO Proteinriegel. **Zutaten:** Datteln\*, **Cashewnüsse\*** 36 %, Reisprotein\* 5,5 %, Kakao\*, Kaffee\* 5 %. (\*zertifiziertes BIO-Produkt). Mindestens haltbar bis: siehe EAN-Code. **Kann Spuren von Erdnüssen und Samen enthalten**

**FR:** Barre protéinée BIO. **Ingrédients:** dattes\*, **noix de cajou\*** 36 %, protéines de riz\* 5,5 %, cacao\*, café\* 5 %. (\*produit certifié BIO). A consommer de préférence avant: voir code ean. **Peut contenir des traces d'arachides et de graines.**

**NL:** BIO eiwitreep. **Ingrediënten:** dadels\*, **cashewnoten\*** 36 %, rijsteiwit\* 5,5 %, cacao\*, koffie\* 5%. (\*gecertificeerd BIO-product). Minimale houdbaarheid tot: zie eancode. **Kan sporen van pinda's en zaden bevatten.**

**ESP:** Barrita proteica BIO. **Ingredientes:** dátiles\*, **anacardos\*** 36 %, proteína de arroz\* 5,5 %, cacao\*, café\* 5%. (\*producto BIO certificado). Vida útil mínima hasta: ver código ean. **Puede contener trazas de cacahuets y semillas.**

**DK:** BIO proteinbar. **Ingredienser:** dadler\*, **cashewnødder\*** 36 %, risprotein\* 5,5 %, kakao\*, kaffe\* 5 %. (\*certificeret BIO-produkt). Minimum holdbarhed indtil: se ean kode. **Kan indeholde spor af jordnødder og frø.**

**PL:** Baton proteinowy BIO. **Składniki:** daktyle\*, **orzechy nerkowca\*** 36 %, białko ryżowe\* 5,5 %, kakao\*, kawa\* 5%. (\*certyfikowany produkt BIO). Najlepiej spożyć przed: patrz kod EAN. **Może zawierać kawałki łupinek, orzechów ziemnych, pestek.**

**CZ:** BIO proteinová tyčinka. Složení: datle\*, **kešu\*** 36 %, rýžový protein\* 5,5 %, kakao\*, káva\* 5 %. (\*certifikovaný BIO produkt). Minimální trvanlivost do: viz ean kód. **Může obsahovat stopy arašídů a pecek.**

**SK:** BIO proteínová tyčinka. **Zloženie:** datle\*, **kešu\*** 36 %, ryžový proteín\* 5,5 %, kakao\*, káva\* 5 %. (\*certifikovaný BIO produkt). Minimálna trvanlivosť do: vid' ean kód. **Môže obsahovať stopy arašidov a semien.**

### INGREDIENTS DECLARATION

All ingredients Organic Certified except of salt.

Dates used are dried whole pitted, with declared pit impurities <1%, moisture max 22%

Almonds industrial grade, up to 4% bitter almonds, shell pieces impurities up to 1%.

Whole production strictly vegan, gluten-free; strictly non-GMO ingredients.

EU/Non-EU origin of ingredients.

### NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

<b>Nutritional Facts/ Nährwerte/ Composition nutritionnelle/ Voedingswaarde/ Valores nutricionales/ Ernæringsmæssige fakta/ Wartości odżywcze/ Výživové údaje</b>	<b>100g</b>	<b>45g</b>
Caloric value/ Energie/ Valeur énergétique/ Calorieën/ Valor calórico/ Kalorieværdi/ Wartość energetyczna/ Energetická hodnota	1718KJ 411Kcal	773kJ 185kcal
Fat/ Fett/ Matières grasses/ Vetten/ Grasa/ Fed/ Tłuszcz/ Tuky	17g	7,8g
of which saturated fatty acids/ davon gesättigte Fettsäuren/ dont acides gras saturés/ waarvan verzadigde vetzuren/ ácidos grasos saturados/ heraf mættede fedtsyrer/ w tym nasycone kwasy tłuszczowe/ z toho nasycené mastné kyseliny/ z toho nasýtené mastné kyseliny	3,5g	1,6g
Carbohydrates/ Kohlenhydrate/ Glucides/ Carbohidratos/ Kulhydrater/ Węglowodany/ Sacharidy	52g	23g

of which sugars/ davon Zucker/ suikers/ sucres/ azúcares/ sukkerarter/ cukrów/ cukry	37g	17g
Fibre / Ballaststoffe/ Fibres alimentaires/ Voedingsvezel/ Fibra/ Fiber/ Błonnik/ Vlákna/	7,8g	3,5g
Proteins/ Eiweiß/ Protéines/ Eiwitten/ Proteínas/ Proteiner/ Białko/ Bílkoviny/ Bielkoviny	14g	6,3g
Salt/ Salz/ Sel/ Zout/ Sal/ Sól/ Sůl/ Sol'	0,1g	0.04g

## ALLERGY INFORMATION, SHELF LIFE, STORAGE & USAGE

**Shelf life:** 12 months from date of production.

**EN> Usage:** consume within 1 day of opening. Store at room temperature below 25 °C, dry and protected from light. May contain nut shell parts. **Contained allergens:** May contain traces of **nuts** and **sesame**.

Suitable after training, or as a quick and healthy snack.

## RELIABILITY OF THE PRODUCTION PROCESS

The manufacturer of the product is IFS Food Version 6, ISO 9001/2008 certified and working with a certified HACCP concept. Bars are produced (mixtures made and formed) and packed in own certified (CZ-BIO-002) food production facility of the producer.

## GMO Status (genetically modified organisms)

Contains no ingredients and components which contains GMOs, be made of GMOs or consists GMOs, and is therefore not subject under regulations (EC) No. 1829/2003 and No. 1830/2003.

## RADIATION Status

The product and its ingredients have not been treated with ionizing radiancy.

V Brně dne 13. 1. 2022

CHIMPANZEE - Monkey Brothers s.r.o., Červený dvůr 1172/17, 79401 Krnov, Czech Republic.  
Vat nr.: CZ 28276141 - Tel.: +420 602 778 594 - mail.: [j.toufar@chimpanzeebar.com](mailto:j.toufar@chimpanzeebar.com)  
[www.chimpanzeebar.com](http://www.chimpanzeebar.com)

Josef Toufar, CEO

mail: [j.toufar@chimpanzeebar.com](mailto:j.toufar@chimpanzeebar.com), tel.: +420 602 778 594